

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2024

KADRI ISRAR AHMAD W/O GHULAM JILANI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for applicant : Mr. Z.H. Farooqui
APP for the respondent – State :
...

AND

909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1252 OF 2024

SHRIKANT S/O EKNATH MADNE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for applicant : Mr. A.B. Kale
APP for the respondent – State : Ms. P.R. Bharaswadkar
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 03 APRIL 2024

PC :

Time to carry out the amendment and annex copy of the chargesheet is extended by four weeks, failing which the matter/s shall stand dismissed.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/