



{1}

907-appln-590-024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**907 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2024**

Kadri Israr Ahmad W/o Ghulam Jilani  
**VERSUS**  
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....  
Mr. Z.H. Farroqui, Advocate for applicant  
Mr. V.M. Jaware, APP for State

.....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 09.05.2024**

**PER COURT :**

1. In view of completion of condition stipulated in the order dated 03.04.2024, it is highly unbecoming of the office to list the matter again.

2. Remove from board.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL , J.)**