

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

928 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2024

Kadri Israr Ahmad W/o Ghulam Jilani

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Z. H. Farooqui - Advocate for Applicant

Mr. R. D. Raut - APP for the State

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant and the learned APP for the State are present. None for Respondent No. 2.
2. Stand over to 24th June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde